

City of Coalinga  
PW 21-010/#2902 Coalinga Fire Department On-site Improvements

ATTACHMENT "A" Bids 1-4

| Base Bid Items   |                                                 |      |        |                 | 1<br>HBC Enterprises |               | 2<br>Bush Engineering |               | 3<br>Terra West Construction, Inc |               | 4<br>RJ Berry Jr, Inc. |               |
|------------------|-------------------------------------------------|------|--------|-----------------|----------------------|---------------|-----------------------|---------------|-----------------------------------|---------------|------------------------|---------------|
| Item             | Description                                     | Unit | Qty.   | Engineer's Est. | Unit Price           | Extension     | Unit Price            | Extension     | Unit Price                        | Extension     | Unit Price             | Extension     |
| 1                | MOBILIZATION / GENERAL REQUIREMENTS             | LS   | 1      | \$ 20,100.00    | \$ 18,700.00         | \$ 18,700.00  | \$ 32,487.00          | \$ 32,487.00  | \$ 100,000.00                     | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 37,500.00           | \$ 37,500.00  |
| 2                | CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING                          | LS   | 1      | \$ 1,500.00     | \$ 5,000.00          | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 6,250.00           | \$ 6,250.00   | \$ 6,000.00                       | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 6,500.00            | \$ 6,500.00   |
| 3                | PAVEMENT/CONCRETE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL          | CY   | 115    | \$ 13,800.00    | \$ 110.86            | \$ 12,748.90  | \$ 91.00              | \$ 10,465.00  | \$ 68.00                          | \$ 7,820.00   | \$ 160.00              | \$ 18,400.00  |
| 4                | TREE AND LANDSCAPING REMOVAL                    | LS   | 1      | \$ 5,000.00     | \$ 6,594.22          | \$ 6,594.22   | \$ 11,790.00          | \$ 11,790.00  | \$ 15,000.00                      | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00           | \$ 20,000.00  |
| 5                | PARKING LOT EXCAVATION & GRADING                | CY   | 288    | \$ 15,840.00    | \$ 37.030            | \$ 10,664.64  | \$ 38.00              | \$ 10,944.00  | \$ 89.00                          | \$ 25,632.00  | \$ 110.00              | \$ 31,680.00  |
| 6                | AGGREGATE BASE CLASS II                         | TON  | 175    | \$ 12,250.00    | \$ 126.880           | \$ 22,204.00  | \$ 83.00              | \$ 14,525.00  | \$ 110.00                         | \$ 19,250.00  | \$ 130.00              | \$ 22,750.00  |
| 7                | 6.5" FIBER REINFORCED P.C.C.                    | SF   | 12,980 | \$ 129,800.00   | \$ 6.680             | \$ 86,706.40  | \$ 7.50               | \$ 97,350.00  | \$ 9.00                           | \$ 116,820.00 | \$ 9.00                | \$ 116,820.00 |
| 8                | CONCRETE 6" CURB                                | LF   | 275    | \$ 8,250.00     | \$ 27.440            | \$ 7,546.00   | \$ 34.00              | \$ 9,350.00   | \$ 32.00                          | \$ 8,800.00   | \$ 25.00               | \$ 6,875.00   |
| 9                | CONCRETE 6" CURB & GUTTER                       | LF   | 84     | \$ 2,520.00     | \$ 49.560            | \$ 4,163.04   | \$ 46.00              | \$ 3,864.00   | \$ 63.00                          | \$ 5,292.00   | \$ 45.00               | \$ 3,780.00   |
| 10               | CONCRETE SIDEWALK & CURB RAMP                   | LS   | 1      | \$ 3,500.00     | \$ 4,710.000         | \$ 4,710.00   | \$ 7,543.00           | \$ 7,543.00   | \$ 6,800.00                       | \$ 6,800.00   | \$ 5,000.00            | \$ 5,000.00   |
| 11               | 8" FIBER REINFORCED P.C.C. GENERATOR PAD        | LS   | 1      | \$ 5,000.00     | \$ 2,956.660         | \$ 2,956.66   | \$ 2,508.00           | \$ 2,508.00   | \$ 1,500.00                       | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 1,500.00            | \$ 1,500.00   |
| 12               | PLACE & CONNECT STAND-BY GENERATOR              | LS   | 1      | \$ 10,000.00    | \$ 20,000.000        | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 128,109.00         | \$ 128,109.00 | \$ 100,000.00                     | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 120,000.00          | \$ 120,000.00 |
| 13               | SITE DRAINAGE                                   | LS   | 1      | \$ 5,000.00     | \$ 3,000.000         | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 13,053.00          | \$ 13,053.00  | \$ 17,000.00                      | \$ 17,000.00  | \$ 17,000.00           | \$ 17,000.00  |
| 14               | CMU BLOCK WALL                                  | LF   | 300    | \$ 16,500.00    | \$ 598.530           | \$ 179,559.00 | \$ 377.00             | \$ 113,100.00 | \$ 330.00                         | \$ 99,000.00  | \$ 350.00              | \$ 105,000.00 |
| 15               | 16' WIDE ORNAMENTAL DOUBLE SWING GATE           | LS   | 1      | \$ 2,000.00     | \$ 13,320.000        | \$ 13,320.00  | \$ 12,720.00          | \$ 12,720.00  | \$ 12,000.00                      | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 12,500.00           | \$ 12,500.00  |
| 16               | 30' CANTILEVER GATE & PED GATE W/ACCESS CONTROL | LS   | 1      | \$ 15,000.00    | \$ 86,219.250        | \$ 86,219.25  | \$ 87,381.00          | \$ 87,381.00  | \$ 85,000.00                      | \$ 85,000.00  | \$ 85,000.00           | \$ 85,000.00  |
| 17               | ALLEY TRASH ENCLOSURE                           | LS   | 1      | \$ 5,000.00     | \$ 13,220.640        | \$ 13,220.64  | \$ 7,250.00           | \$ 7,250.00   | \$ 11,000.00                      | \$ 11,000.00  | \$ 12,500.00           | \$ 12,500.00  |
| 18               | SITE LIGHTING                                   | LS   | 1      | \$ 50,000.00    | \$ 20,000.000        | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 54,982.00          | \$ 54,982.00  | \$ 49,000.00                      | \$ 49,000.00  | \$ 65,500.00           | \$ 65,500.00  |
| 19               | AMBULANCE SHORE POWER CONNECTION                | LS   | 1      | \$ 1,500.00     | \$ 45,000.000        | \$ 45,000.00  | \$ 3,180.00           | \$ 3,180.00   | \$ 3,000.00                       | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 3,500.00            | \$ 3,500.00   |
| 20               | STRIPING & SIGNAGE                              | LS   | 1      | \$ 2,000.00     | \$ 5,855.250         | \$ 5,855.25   | \$ 4,566.00           | \$ 4,566.00   | \$ 4,000.00                       | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 4,500.00            | \$ 4,500.00   |
| Base Bid Summary |                                                 |      |        | \$ 324,560.00   |                      | \$ 568,168.00 |                       | \$ 631,417.00 |                                   | \$ 692,914.00 |                        | \$ 696,305.00 |